Introduced Version

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the Mount Vernon High School football team.

Jeter

_____, read first time and referred to Committee on



20222518

HC 1037/DI 140

Second Regular Session of the 122nd General Assembly (2022)

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No.

1	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION congratulating the
2	Mount Vernon High School football team.
3	Whereas, The Mount Vernon High School football team won
4	the 2021 IHSAA Class 4A State Championship on November
5	27, 2021;
6	Whereas, This is the first state title in program history;
7	Whereas, The Mount Vernon Marauders defeated the
8	Northridge Raiders 45-14 and finished the season with an
9	outstanding 15-1 record;
10	Whereas, The Mount Vernon Marauders were coached by
11	Vince Lidy, who became only the fifth first-year coach to win a
12	state title;
13	Whereas, Senior quarterback Gehrig Slunaker threw for 235
14	yards and two touchdown passes and was awarded the Phil N.
15	Eskew Mental Attitude Award; and
16	Whereas, The Indiana General Assembly is proud to honor
17	these young men for their accomplishment and wishes the
18	Mount Vernon program continued success: Therefore,
19	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
20	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
21	the Senate concurring:
22	SECTION 1. That the Indiana General Assembly
23	congratulates the Mount Vernon High School football team.



2022

- SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
- Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to Representative Chris Jeter.

